

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR.

CIVIL APPLICATION (CAF) NO.220 OF 2019
IN
FIRST APPEAL ST. NO.168 OF 2019

Manju Saran wd/o Harendra Bhushan and ors.

-vs-

Union of India, Thr. Its General Manager, Central Railway, Mumbai, CST

Office notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's orders
or directions and Registrar's orders.

Court's or Judge's Orders.

Shri A. B. Bambal, Advocate for applicants/appellants.
Shri N. P. Lambat, Advocate for respondent.

CORAM : A.S.CHANDURKAR, J.
DATE : January 25, 2019

Prayer is to condone delay in filing the appeal. The reasons for the cause of delay are mentioned in paragraph 3 of the application. The prayer is opposed by the learned counsel for the non-applicant.

Considering the fact that that the claim petition filed by the claimants was dismissed by the Claims Tribunal, the reasons assigned appear to be accepted. Hence the delay is condoned.

Civil Application is allowed and disposed of.

First Appeal St. No.168 of 2019

Issue notice for final disposal of the appeal, returnable on **15/02/2019**.

Shri N. P. Lambat, learned counsel waives notice for the respondent. Call for record and proceedings in the meanwhile.

JUDGE