

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 142 OF 2019

Smt. Manju Saran Wd/o Harendra Bhushan AndPetitioner
Others

V/S

Union Of India Through Its General Manager,Respondent
Central Railway, Mumbai Cst

Anil B. Bambal For Petitioner

Nitin P. Lambat Shweta S. Hanwante For/r-sole For
Respondent

CORAM : A.S. CHANDURKAR, J

DATE : 27th February, 2019

P.C. :

S.O. TO 1 WKS. AT LAST CHANCE.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)