



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

FIRST APPEAL NO. 142 OF 2019

(Bhaskar Tukaram Kharat Vs. State of Maharashtra and ors)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's Orders.*

Court's or Judge's orders.

Mr. K.S. Narwade, Advocate for appellant.
Mr. S.B.Bissa, AGP for respondent Nos. 1 and 3.
Mr. M.A. Kadu, Advocate for respondent No.2

CORAM: RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.

DATE: 17.04.2026

Heard.

2. Learned counsel Mr. M.A. Kadu submits that within two weeks, he will file his power for respondent No. 2.
3. Stand over to 4.5.2026.

(RAJNISH R. VYAS, J.)